
k REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
• 

, O&nurrtuttrttt <&uzrttr -
F!ubllshed by Authority 

14th December 1994 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 
SECTION 15 

CREATION OF NEW OFFICE 

Nauru 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested ~n me, under Section 
·15, subsection (1), clause (a) of the Publi9 S~rvice Act 1961-1979, 
I, BERNARD DOWIYOGO, President and Minister responsible for the 
Public Service, DO. HEREBY, with i~mediate effect, create the following 
new positions:-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SERVICES 

Designation of 
Office 

',If Laboratory -Trainees 

Number of 
position 

2 

Salary 
Scale 

$10756-$11012 ~a: 
(T1) 

DATE this 12th day of the month of October, Nin'eteen Hundred and 
Nil!ety-Four. 

BERNARD DOWIYOGO 
PRESIDENT 

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 



;' j,: / 

-2-

No.74 14th December, 1994 
G.N.No. 491/1994 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Nimrod Demingauwe of Anetan District. 

EST ATE 

Nauru 

1. The Nauru'~ands C6mmittee has ascertained that the lite 
Nimrod Demingauwe had been determined by the decisions of the 
Naufu Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands -

DISTRICT 

Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Ijuw 
Anabar 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Anibare 
4nibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Ewa 
Uaboe 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Njbok 
Nibok 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Nibok' 
Nibok 
Njbok 
I3uada 

PORTION 
NO: 

29 
91 

147 
68 

131 
123 
101 
114 
133 
260 
262 

53 
88 
89 

116 
205 
315 
327 

64 
66 

103 
205 
131 

65 
70 
11 
36 
47 
79 
98 

123 
248 
164 
165 

80 
I'! ~1 
235 
30.1 

TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE 
LAND: LAND: NOTICE OF OWNE~SHIP 

p.l 
c .1 

c.l & p.l 
p.1 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 

. p. i 
c.l 
c.l 

p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c. 1 
e. 1 
p.l 
c.l 
c. I 
c. I 

Guria 
Anuwo 
Anaquane 
Ianadum 
Bogetoriar 
Anaeo 
Anoe 

Aopeijuwa 
Bwetuwi 
Anwidito 
Agabwe 
Bwetamwit 
Bwetamwit 
Anuquoge 
Anurung OJ 

Ate 
Eatdedogi 
Ugino 
Imago 
Marage 
Autubwure 
Aemwar 
Anaoa 
Ibegu 

Amero 
Eamen 
Ati 
Angowang 
Mwamweija 
Arubo 
Ati 
Atumwe 
Ati 
A\V~r lr ia 

~ 30/88, 
30/88 
30/88 
30/W; 
30/88 
37/92 
37/92 
05 / 94 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/8'8 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
36/70 
30/88 
30/88 
39/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 
30/88 

-,-----------""--.----------------.---.-.~--.------' ----'--:-----'--

SHARE: 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
,1/72 
1/36 
'1/36 
1/36 
1/600 
1/1980 
1/1980 
~/54 
1/324 
5/432 
5/288 
3/176 
3/176 
3/176 
3/176 
3/176 
1/88 
3/2200 
,3/2200 
3/2200 
3/2200 
3/2200 
3/2200 

"3/2200 
3/2200 
1/330 
1/330 
1/2200 
3/'J40 
3/440 
1/4400 
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No.74 . ... 14th December, 1994 .. Nauru 
G.N.No. 492/1994 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
.~-

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the B.ene.ficiaties of 
the estate of the late Nimrod D~mingauw~ ,_L'· 'are:-
(a) in respect of the l~nd shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 

Anabar 
Anabar 
Ijuw 

Anabar 

Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 

Apabar 

Anibare 
Anibare 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO:' 

29 

91 
147 

68 

131 

123 
101 
114 

133 

260 
262 

53 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Guria 

Anuwo 
Anaquane 
Ianadum 

Bogetoriar 

Anaeo 
Anoe 
Anwidito 

I 
Aopetjuwa 

Bwetuwi 
Anwi.dito 

Agabwe 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Georgina Dabwadauw 
Greta Gadeanang 
Bernadine Bote1anga 
Allison Deiye 
Ansley De~ingauwe 
Nicholas Demingauwe 
Desmond Demingauwe 
Morris Demingauwe 
Monica Demingauwe 
Bididae Demin~auwe 

As for pottion No.29 
-do-
-do-

SHARE: 

1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 

(LTO) 1/ 14~0 

p.1 Anabar 

Georgina Dabwadauw 1/720 
Gr~ta Gadeanang 1/720 
BernadineiBote1anga 1/720 
Allison Deiye 1/720 
Ansley De~ingauwe 1/720 
Nicholas Demingauwe 1/720 
Desmond Demingauwe 1/720 
Morris Demingauwe 1/720 
Monica Demingauwe 1/720 
Bididae Demingauwe (LTO) 1/720 

As for portion No.131 c.1 Anabar 

I 

..:..do­
-do-

Georgina Oabwadauw 
Greta Gadeanang 
Bernadine ~ote1anga 
Allison Deiye 
Ansley De~ingauwe 
Nicholas D.emingauwe 
Desmond De~ingauwe 
Morris De~ingauwe 
Monica Demingauwe 
Bididae Demingauwe (LTO) 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

As for portion No.133 c.1 Anabar 
-do-

Georgina Dabwa4auw 
Greta Gadeanang 
Bernadi.ne Bote1anga 
Allison Deiye 
Ansley Demingauwe 
Nicholas Demingauwe 
Desmond Demingauwe 
Morris Demingauwe 
Monica Dcmingauwe 
Biclidac Derilingauwc (LTO) 

1/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 
l/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 
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No.74 14th December, 1994 Nauru 
G.N.No. 492 /1994 (cQnt'd) ~ '. 

Anibare 88 Bwetamwi t Georgina Dabwadauw 1/1~800 
Greta Gadeanang 1/19800 
Bernadine Bote1anga 1/19800 
Allison De.iye ,.. 1/19800 
Ansley Demingauwe 1/19800 
Nicholas Demingauwe 1/19800 
Desmond Demingauwe 1/19800 
Morris Demingauwe 1/19800 
Monica Demingauwe 1/19800 
Bididae Demingauwe (UfO) 1/198()0_ 

'No.S8 
.. 

- ~. >Ie .~. 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for portion c.1 Anibare 

Anibare 116 Anuquoqe Georgina Dabwadauw 1/540 
Greta Gadeanang 1/540 
Bernadine Bote1anga 1/540 
Allison Deiye 1/540 
Ansley Demingauwe 1/540 

0 Nicholas Demingauwe 1/540 
Desmond Demingauwe 1/540 
Morris Demingauwe 1/540 
Monica Demingauwe ',I ~l.: 1/540 
Bididae Demingauwe (LTO) 1/540 

Anibare 205 Anurung Georgina Dabwadauw 
, 

1/3240 
Greta Gadeanang 1/3240 
Bernadine Bote1anga 1/3240 
Allison Deiye 1/3~40 
Ansley Demingauwe 1/3240 
Nicholas Demingauwe 1/3240 
Desmond Demingauwe 1/3240 
Morris Demingauwe 1/3240 
Monica Demingauwe 1/3240 
Bididae Demingauwe (LTO) 1/3240 

Anibare 315 Ate Georgina Dabwadauw 1/864 .. 
Greta Gadeanang 1/864 
Bernadine Botel~ng~ -1/864 
Allison Deiye 1/864 
Ansley Demingauwe 1/864 
Nicholas Demihgauwe 1/864 Q Desmond Demingauwe 1/864 
Morris Demingauwe 1/864 
Monica Demingauwe 1/864 
Bididae Demingauwe (LTO) 1/864 

Anibare 327 Eatdedogi Georgina Dabwadauw 1/576 
Greta Gadeanang 1/576 
Bernadine Botelanga 1/576 
Allison Deiye 1/576 
Ansley Demjngauwe 1/576 
Nicholas Demingauwe 1/576 
Desmond Demtngauwe 1/57(-5 
Morrts DemingaJuwe 1/576 
Monica Demingauwe 1/576 
Bididae DHmingauwe (LTO) 1/57H 

Baiti 64 Ugino Georgina Dabwadauw 'J/l760 
Greta Gadeanang 3/1760 
Bernadine Bol.elanga :3/1760 
A1Uson Deiye :~/1760 
Ansley Derni nganw(' 3/1760 
N1.eholas Den.Ji ngn !Iwe .3/J.7GO 
Desmond Dem 1. n ga:tl we .:~ fJ 700 
Morris Dl~rnj ngauw0 3/1760 
Monica Ppm t ngll UW:" 3/1760 
13jdjd~w Demlngauwe (LTO) 3/1760 
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No.7~ 14tb. pecember, 1994 Nauru ,~.,-~ 

G.N.No. 492 /1994 (cont'd) . 
........ ~"' ........ i-· 

Baiti 66 Imago As 
"----' 

Jor -portlon ~No~64 p.l Baiti 
Baiti 103 Ma::rage -do-
Ewa 205 Autubwure -do-
Uaboe 131 Aemwar -do-

Ewa 65 Anaoa Georgina Dabwadauw 1/880 
Greta Gadeanang 1/880 
Bernadine Bote1anga 1/880 
Allison Deiye 1/880 
Ansley Demingauwe 1/880 
Nicholas Demingauwe 1/880 
Desmond Demingauwe 1/880 
Morris Dem1ingauwe 1/880 
Monica De~ingauwe 1/880 
Bididae Demingauwe (LTO) 1/880 

Ewa 70 Ibegu Georgina Dabwadauw 3/22000 -. Greta Gade,anang 3/22000 
Bernadine BoteLmga 3/22000 
Allison De:iye 3/22000 
Ansley De~ingauwe 3/22000 
Nicholas Demingauwe 3/22000 
Desmond Debingauwe 3/22000 
Morris Dem:ingauwe 3/22000 
Monica Demingauwe 3/22000 
Bididae Demingauwe (LTO) 3/22000 

Nibok, 11 As for portion No.70 p.1 Ewa 
Nibok 36 -do-
Nibok 47 -do-
Nibok 79 Awero -do-
Nibok 98 Eamen -d'o-
Nibok 123 Ati -do-
Nibok 248 Angowang -do-

Ewa 164 Mwamweija Georgina Dabwadauw 1/3300 
Greta Gadeanang 1/3300 
Bernadine Bote1anga '1/3300 

ti· A11iso il De;iye 1/3300 , 

Ansley Demingauwe 1/3300 
Nicholas Demingauwe '1/3300 
Desmond Demingauwe 1/3300 
Morris Demingauwe 1/3300 
Monica DemlngauWe .. 1/3300 
Bididae Demingauwe (LTO) 1/3300 

I 

Ewa 165 Arubo As for portion No.164 c.1 Ewa 

Nibok 80 Ati Georgina D~bwadauw 1/22000 
Greta Gadeanang 1/22000 
Bernadine Bote1anga 1/22000 
Allison Deiye 1/22000 
Ansley Demingauwe 1/22000 
Nicholas Deiningauwe 1/22000 
Desmond Demingauwe .. , 1/22000 
Morris Demingauwe 1/22000 
Monica Demingauwe 1/22000 
Bididae Demingauwe (LTO) 1/22000 

Nibo~ 143 A t1llnwe Georgina Dabwadauw 3/4400 
Greta Gadeanang "3/4400 
Bernadine Bote1ang'a 3/4400 
Allison Deiye 3/4400 
Ansley Demingauwe 3/4400 
Nicholas Demingauwe 3/4100 
])e~;:m(Jnd Demingauwe :1/'1400 
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No.74 14th December; 1994 "t:l"auru 
--------=-~~----------~~~--~--~~--------------------~~---------~------~~ ------G.N.No. 492/1994 (cont'd) 

Nibok . 

Nibok 

'Buada 

143 

235 
30'1' 

Atumwe 

Ati , 
Awi riria . 

f ; '* 
Morris Demingauwe 3/4400 
Monica Demingauwe 3/4400 
Bibidae 'Demingauwe ,(LTO) .3/4400 

As for portion No.143 c.l'Nibok 

Georgina Dabwadauw 
Greta Gadeanang 
Bernadine Bote1anga 
Allison Deiye 
Ansley Demingauwe 
Nicholas Demingauwe 
Desmond Demingauwe 
Morris Demingauwe 
Monica Demingauwe 
Bididae Demingauw~ '(LTO) 

1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court, Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

, . 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

.... ~ .. 

o 
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14th December, 1994 Nauru 
G.N.No. 493/ 1994 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of t~~ __ )ate'--~ ~,"-
Eidemaiwe Timothy of Menen District . _~- ~-

E ST ATE 

1. The ~auru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eidemaiwe Timoth~ had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to b'e the owner of the following lands :-

, " 

DISTRICT PORTION I TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE 
NO: LAND: LAND: NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP 

Buada 169 p.1 Aeboe 6/88 
Buada 205 c.1 Uboremama 6/88 
Buada 388 p.1 F.G.W.S.L 6/88 
Menen' 165 c.1 Ataro .6/88 
Menen 166 c.1 Ataro 

1
6

/
8B 

Menen 167 c.1 Ataro 6/88 
Menen 168 c.1 Ataro '6/88 
Menen 169 c.1 Ataro 6/88 
Menen '358 p.l Ataro 6/88 
Menen 277 p.1 Adetebor 

1
6

/
88 

.. 
G.N.,No. 494 /1994 j 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
I 

SHARE: 

1/14 
1/7 
1/7 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/56 

I 
The ,Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of 
the ,estate of the late Eidemaiwe Timothy are:-
(a). in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Buada 169 Aeboe Marissa Cain 1/84 . Daraigo Menke 1/84 
Ernest Menke 1/84 
Eirie Menke 1/84 
Rinna Agadio :1/84 
Marce1inalDag~aro 

I 
1/84 

Buada 205 Uboremama Marissa Cain 1/42 
Daraigo Menke 1/42 
Ernest Menke, 1/42 
Eirie Menke 1/42 
Rinna Agadio 1/42 
Marce1ina Dagiaro 1/42 

Buada 388 F':G. W. S.L As for port ton No.205 c.l Buada 

Menen 165 Ataro Marissa Cft-in 1/168 
Daraigo Menke 1/168 
Ernest Menke 1/168 
Eirie Menke 1/168 
Rtnna Aga~io 1/168 
Marce1ina Dagiaro 1/1(-)8 

Menen ]f)!) Ata 1'0 As for portion No.165 c.1 Menen 
Menen 167 Ataro 1 -do-
Menen 1G8 Ataro ~clo-
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No.74 
G.N.No. 494 /1994 

14th December, 1994 Nauru 
------------.----------=---~~-----(cont'd) 

Menen 

Menen 

358 

277 

Ataro 

Adetebor 

As for portion No.165 c.l Menen 

Marissa Cain 
Daraigo Menke 
Ernest Menke 
Eirie Menke 
Rinna Agadio 
Marcelina Dagiaro 

1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1,/336 
1/336 
1/336 

NOTE: Those who disagree with distribution of thi~Bstate may appeal 
to the Sup~e~e C;~rt Registry within 21 days of the publication of 
this Government Gazette Notice. 

G.N.No. 495 /1994 

AKEIDTJ KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

Determination of the Beneficiarie~ of the Estate of the late 
Ephraim Degawaij of Boe District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Commit~ee has ascertained that the late 
Ephraim Degawaij had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Comm~ttee 
to be the owner of the following lands :-

DISTRICT 

Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Yaren 

G.N.No. 

PORTION 
NO: 

54 
150 
168 

14 
39 

339 

496 /1994 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l 
c.l 

GAZETTE NAME OF 
LAND: NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP 

Gareow 5'1/60 .. _ 
Atubwinumwar 42/62 

c.l Eatdeiburenimadang 69/66 
p.l Umanauwa 51/60 
c.l Atoeaeow 1/34 
p.l Umwanawa 51/60 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHARE: 

, 1/6·-
1/6 
17/90 
1/12 
All 
1/12 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Ephraim Degaoaiy are:-· 
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 ahove. 

DISTRICT: 

Boe 

Boe 

Boe 

Buada 

Denigomodu 

Yaren 

PORT 
NO: 

54 

150 

IG8 

14 

_ ;i9 

:~3~) 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

GarBOW 

BENEFICIAHIES: SHAHE: 

Erebowedn Degaoaiy (LTO) J/G 

Atubwinum~r As for portion No.54 c.l. Boe 

Eadeiliurerlcimadanl; Erohoweda DCf2:aonty (LTO) 17/90 

Um:tnauwCl 

Atoe(v~ow 

Umwanaw,l 

El'oboweda Degana i:v· (LTO) 1/1 :2 

I':rohowed~l Dp!~·;LOa i y ,( r(I'O) "._.All" ~­

Eroboweda DegaoaLy' (LTD) ]/12 

(I) 



-9-
---------------------=~~--------------------------------~--------------~=---------~~~ ~ 

(t 

Nauru No.74 
G.N.No. 496/1994' 

14th December, 1994 
(cont'd) ~~. c _________ 

~-r-

NOTE: In the event of Ereboweda DegaoaLy '-s~demi~e, the estate should be 
det'ermined by the children of the deceased namely, Antares Degaoaiy, 
Esmeralda Harris, Adeno Degaoaiy, Arthur Degaoaiy, Ivy Degaoaiy, Thelma 
Tarrant, Mella Tsiode, Jessica Raidinen and Coral Starr. 

Those who diiagree with the distribution of this estate may 
appeal to the Supre~~ Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

'. 

G.N.No. 497/1994: 

AI>;EIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estat~ of the late 
Henry Durb,uriya of Anetan District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru LaI;lds Committee has ascertained that the late 
Henry Duburiya had been determined by the decisions of the 

Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands : - L 

DISU'RICT PORTION TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE 
NO: LAND: LAND: NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP 

Aiwo 32 c.1 Ijatam 57/90 
Aiwo 127 c.1 Anibawo 57/90 
Aiwo 139 c.1 Anerue 57/90 
Aiwo 152 c.1 Eaterauro ,57/90 
Aiwo 163 c.1 Yatam 157 / 90 
Aiwo 150 c.1 Yatam j57/90 
Anetan 32 p.1 Anakwane 57/90 
Buada 104 p.1 Adenenera 157/90 
Buada 127 p.1 Adungidungin 157/90 
Anabar 12 p.1 Atoweo ;22/85 
Anabar 28 p.1 Guria '22/85 
Anabar 74 c.1 Uboroboren :22/85 
Anabar 82 c.1 Arep ;22/85 
Anabar 148 c.1 Badanni 122/85 
Anibare 196 p.1 Ibab 22/85 
Anibare 206 p.1 Adetoror .22/85 
Anibare 244 p.1 Iboror 22/85 
Anibare 246 p.1 Goiebi 22/85 
Anibare 247 p.1 Atueo 22/85 
Anibare 26fi p.1 Atubwina 22/85 
Baiti 12 p.1 Ibeti ;22/85 
Baiti 51 p.1 Anemere 22/85 
I3aiti 55 p.l Atati ~2/85 
Haiti 167 p.l Ibori 22/85 
Baiti 169 p.l Ibori 22/85 
Ewa 92 p.l Anuijo 22/85 
Anabar 88 e.l Aduba f2/85 
Anibare 46 c.l Anera 22/85 
Anibare 47 e.l Anera 122/85 
Anetan 30 p.l Atowedudu 57/90 
Anetan 134 c1 & pI Imerin 57/90 

I 

. SHARE: 

1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/1080 
1/1080 
1/1080 
!/1080 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
,1/J.20 
1/120 
J/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/24 
1/24 
l/24 
J/360 
1/360 



No.74 
G.N.No. 

Anibare 
Anetan 
ljuw 
Menen 
Yaren 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Ijuw 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Nibok 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Buada 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 

G.N.No. 

497/1994 

281 
ll3 

59 
294' 
198 

27 
31 
33 

203 
264 
ll3 
ll4 
ll5 
121 
135 
222 
263 
266 
306 
308 
347 

4 
72 

178 
280 
282 
283 
284 

91 
99 

llO 
1 

104 
106 

498/1994 

,-

-10-

14th Decembe~, 19~4 
(cont'd) 

p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
P.L 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 

Mockin 
Anetsiw 
Bogomoruw 
Anabaubo 
Ijako 
Anabaubo 
Areda 
Aeran 
Areuin 
Ijuwinuweron 
Ugoro 
Ianad 
Iateidebab 
Ibwetae 
Imeto 
Abugibe 
Abugibe 
Atubwina 
Atreiy 
Temor 
Metapang 
Mwange 
Aner 
Uganaquo 
Mockin 
Mockin 
Mockin 
Mockin 
Atangain 
Anakawiduwa 
Akakawiduwa 

Areruwi 
Ianadum 

57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
74/90 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 
22/85 
22/85 
22/85 
22/85 
22/85 
55/85 
33/85 
55/85 
22/85 
22/85 
22/85 
22/85 
22/85 
22/85 
22/85 
22/85 
57/90 
57/90 
57/90 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Nauru 

1/360 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/864 
1/864 
1/144 
1/1800 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/540 
1/720 
1/10800 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries qf 
the estate of the late Henry Duburiya are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Anetan 
Buada 
Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

32 

127 
139 
152 
1G3 

150 

32 
]04 
127 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ijatam 
Einingitsi D 

T/ee 

An iba\vo 
Anerue 
Eaterauro 
Yatam 

Yatam 
Ejningitsi D 

T/ee 

Anakwane 
Adenenera 
Adung-i dun gi II 

BENEFICIARIES: 

(Eiribiana Waibeiya 
(Brunton Waibeiya 

SHARE: 

1/576 
1/576 

As for portion No.32 c.1 Aiwo 
-do-
-do-
-do-

(Eiribiana Waibeiya 
(Brunton Waibeiya 

1/2160 
1/2160 

As for portion No.150 c.l Aiwo 
-cln-
-do-

() 



'- -, ~. ~~, 

.;r 

'.' 

-11-
~ 

~----No.74 14th December, 1·994 ~auru-"-- , • 
G.N.No. 498 /1994 (c6nt'd) ~-

-'"........t. .... --~ 
...-_b"""'-

Anabar 12 Atoweo (EiYflJiana Waibei_ya 1/240 
Ej_ningitsi D (Brunton Waibeiya 1/240 

T/ee 

Anabar 28 Guria As for portion No.12 p.1 Anabar-· 
Anabar 74 Uboroboren -do-
Anabar 82 Arep -do-
Anabar 148 Badanni -do-
Aniba;re 196 Ihab -do-
.Anibare 206 Aqetoror -do-
Anibare 244 Iboror -do-
Anibare 246 Goiebi -do-
anibare 247 A'bueo -do-
Anibare 265 Atubwina -do-
Baiti 12 Ibeti -do-
Baiti 51 Anemere -do-

- Baiti 55 Atati -do-
Baiti 167 Ibori -do-
Baiti 169 Ibori -do-
Ewa 92 Anuijo -Jo-
Anabar 88 Aduba (Eiribiana: Waibeiya 1/48 

Einingitsi D (Brunton Waibeiya 1/48 
1'/ee 

Anibare 46 Anera As for portion No.88 c.l Anabar 
Anibare 47 Anera -do-

Anetan 30 Atowedudu (Eiribiana Waibeiya 1/720 
Einingitsi D (Brunton Waibeiya 1/720 

T/ee 

Anetan 134 Irrierin -As for port'ion No.30 p.l Anetan 
Anibare 281 Mockin -do-

Anetan 113 Anetsiw (Eiribiana )Vaibeiya: 1/864 
Einingitsi D (Brunton Waiheiya 1/864 

T/ee 1 
i 

Ijuw 59 Bogomoruw As for portion No .113 c.1 Anet-an 
Menen 294 Anabaubo --'do-

"' 
Yaren 198 Ijako -do'-
Menen 27 Anabaubo -do-
Menen 31 Areda -do-
Menen 33 Aeran -do-
-Menen 203 Areuin -do-
Menen 264 IJuwinuweron I -do-
Ijuw 113 Ugoro I -do-

l 
Anetan 114 Ianad (Eiribiana Waibeiya 1/1728 

Einingitsi D (Brunton Waibeiya 1/1728 
1'/ee 

Anetan 115 Iateideciab As for portion No .1].:1 c.1 Anetan 

Anetan 121 Ihwetae (Eiri.biana Waibeiya 1/288 
Einingitsi D (Brunton Waib8iya 1/288 

'J1/ee 

Anetan 135 Imeto (Eiribiana Waibeiya IjJ600 
Einingitsi D (Brunton Wa tbe;Lya 1/3&00 

l' /(~e 

Anibare 222 Almgihe (Ejribiana Wa,ibeiya 1/114 
Einingi.tsi D (Rrlll1 ton Watbeiya 1/144 

T/ee 

Anibare 263 Ah'ugibe As [or portion No.222 p.l Anibare 
Anibare 2~)6 1\ Lpbwina -do-
An.1 barr! 306 AtTeiy -do-
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Anibare 
Anibare 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Nibok 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 

Baiti 

Baiti 
Baiti 

Buada 

Ijuw 

Ijuw 

-12-
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308 Temor As for portion No.222 
347' Metapang -do-

4 Mwange -do-
72 Aner -do-

178 Uganaquo " ", -:.do-, 
280 Mockin (Eiribiana Waibeiya 

Einingitsi D (Brunton Waibeiya 
T/ee 

282 Mockin As for portion NO.280 
283 Mackin -do-
284 Mockin -do-

91 Atangain (Eiribiana Waibeiya 
Einingitsi D (Brunton Waibeiya 

T/ee 

99 Anakawiduwa As for portion No.91 
110 Anakawiduwa -do-

l (Eiribiana Waibeiya 
Einingitsi D (Brunton Waibeiya 

T/ee 

104 Areuwi (Eiribiana Waibeiya 
Einingitsi D (Brunton Waibeiya 

T/ee 

106 Ianadum (Eiribiana Waibeiya 
Einingitsi D (Brunton Waibeiya 

T/ee 

Nauru 

p.1 Anibare 

1/180 
1/180 

p.1 Anibare 

1/480 
1/480 

c.l Baiti 

1/1080 
1/1080 

1/1440 
1/1440 

17/21600 
17/21600 

NOTE: Eningitsi Duburiya will remain 'the Trustee ~br Eirib~arra Waibeiya 
and Brunton Waibeiya until they reach the age of 16. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

Q 
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" 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late"'~"""'-~-
Edna Adam of Aiwo District. ~~~ 

.......,;i~~~ 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained tnat the late 
r;.c· ". 

Edna Adam had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru, Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands -

DISTRICT 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Denigomodu 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Menen 
Menen 
Nibok 
Ijuw 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Men,en 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Anibare 
Boe 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 

PORTION 
NO: 

28 
193 
197 
214 
221 
256 
274 
275 
276 
318 

28 
41 

159 
251 

56 
86 

102 
370 
415 

21 
109 
168 
257 
266 
267 
371 
477 

20 
6.1 

124 
120 
158 

31 
64 

139 
173 
174 
215 

64 
15 

105 
328 
290 
~102 

68 
69 

274 

TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE 
LAND: LAND: NOTICE qF OWNERSHIP 

c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.l 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c1 & p1 
p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.l 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.l 
c.~ 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
e.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.1 
p.1 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 

I 'e.1 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p. ] 
e.l 
c. J 
p.l 

Ijatam 
Iruge 
Aiue 
Idiruge 
Yangor 
Anibawo 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Idunea 
Eatetear 
Eatetear 
Eatetear 

Eateanibain 
Yunguro 
Bware 
Bongibia 
Karawinuroro 
Anat 
Anijo 
Yatam, Anerue 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Atorir 
Iebe 

Atubwinumor 
Atinima 
Eateidoruwabin 
Yangom 
Adeneounun 
Uroi 
Eatederagabu 
Anakawiduwa 
Ijeduen 
Irotsin 
Iwugaga 
Anoboroboren 
I rebedi 
Iimadum 
Anohoroboren 
Aredeto 
ILIa 
Aredeto 
Atuwuro 

1 

41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
36/89 
39/87 
41/82 
30/89 
41/82 
36/89 
41/82 

, 41/82 
f 41/82 

41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 

, 41/82 
41/82 
4,1/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
41/82 
52/77 
52/77 
52/77 
14/84 
14/84 
52/77 
52/77 
52/77 

SHARE: 

1/12 (LTO) 
)/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (~TO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12- (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12' (LTO) 
1/1:':: (LTO) 
1/12 (~TO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (UrO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTG) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/24 (LTO) 
3/50 (LTO) 
1/20."" 
1/20'" 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/80 
1/40 
.1./40 

.' ...... ' 
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Menen 297 
Menen 308 
Menen 80 
Menen 341 
Nibok 5 
Yaren 1 
Yaren 375 

G.N.No. 500/1994 
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14th December, 1994 
(cont'd) 

p.1 Anubwiya 
p.1 Anubwiya 
c.1 Aquang 
p.1 Ibea 
p.1 Anat 
p.1 Eatetear 
p.1 F.G.W.S.L 

DETERMINATiON OF BENEFICIARIES 

47/85 
52/77 
52/77 
52/77 
41/82 
41/82 
65/90 

, 1/40 
1/40 
1/5 
1/200 
l/l.Q. 
1fl8 
1/18 

Nauru 

(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Edna Adam are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Boe 
Boc 
Boe 
Denigomodu 
~juw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Menen 
Menen 
Nibok 
Ijuw 

Aiw() 

Aiv:o 

PORT 
NO: 

28 

193 
197 
214 
221 
256 
274 
275 
276 
318 

28 
41 

159 
251 

56 
86 

102 
370 
41.5 

21 
109 

168 

2!i7 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ijatam 

Iruge 
f\.iue 
Idiruge 
Yangor 
Anibawo 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Idunea 
Eatetcar 
Eatetear 
Eatetear 

Eateanihain 
Yunguro 
BW:l.re 
Bongibia 
KarawJnuroro 
Anat , 
Anijo 

Y~ltam, Anerue 

Ya:1gor 

BENEFICIAR1ES: 

Valentino Adam 
Kieren Adam 
Adam Adam 
Sylvia Adam 
Claribel Adam 
Solomon Adam 
Lisa Kamtaura 
Philomena Agir 
Roma Waqa 

SHARE: 
------------.-.---

1/108 
1fl08 
1fl08 
1fl08 
1/108 
1fl08 
1fl08 
1fl08 
1/108 

As for portion No.~8 c.1 Aiiv() 
-do-

Valentino Adam 
Kieren Adam 
Adam Adam 
Sylvia Adam 
Cla,ribel Adam 
Solomon Adam 
Lisa Kamtaura 
Philomena Agir 
Rama Waqa 

Valentino Adam 
Kieren Adam 
Adam L,darn 
::lvl':~a Adam 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-:-
-da-

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
l/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

1/36 
l/36 
1/ ~J6 
.1/36 
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Aiwo 257 Yangor Claribel Adam 1/36 

solomon Adam 1/36 
Lisa Kamtaura 1/36 
Philomena Agir 1/36 
Roma Waqa 1/36 

Aiwo 266 Yangor As for portion No.257 c.l Aiwo 
Aiwo 267 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 371 ,Ator!r -do-
Aiwo 477 lebe -do-
Boe 20 -do-
Boe , 61 Atubwinumor -do-
Boe: .... _ 124, Atininma -do....: 
Buad'a -- : - 120 Eateidoruwabin -do-
Menen -158 Yagnom -do-
Nibok 31 Adefieounun -do-

-:; . Nibok 64 Uroi -do-.,. 
Nibok 139 Eatederagabu -do-

~~ Nibok 173 Anakawiduwa -do-

e ~ Nibok 174 Ijeduen -do-
Anibare 215 Irotsin Velentino Adam 1/216 

Kieren Adam 1/216 
Adam Adam 1/216 
Sylvia Adam 1/216 
Claribel Adam 1/216 
Solomon Adam 1/216, 
Lisa Kamtaura 1/216 
Philomena Agir 1/216 
Roma Waqa 1/216 

Boe 64 Iwugaga Velentino Adam 1/150 
Kieren Adam 1/150 
Adam Adam 1/150 
Sylvia Adam 1/150 
Claribel Adam 1/150 
Solomon Adam 1/150 
Lisa Kamtaura 1/150 
Philomena Agir 1/150 
Roma Waqa 1/150 

MeQen 15 Anpboroboren Velentino· Adam ,1/200 

~ 
Kieren Adam 1/200 
Adam Adam 1/200 
Sylvia Adam 1/200 
Claribel Adam 1/200 
Solomon Adam '1/200 
Lisa Kamtaura 1/200 
Philomena Agir 1/200 
Roma Waqa 1/200 
Clarice Gadabu 1/200 

Menen 105 Irebedi As for portion No.15 c.l MeneQ 
Menen 328 Inadum -do-
Menen 290 Anoboroboren -do-
Menen 302 Aredeto -do-

Menen 68 Iua Velentino Adam 1/800 
Kieren Adam 1/800 
Adam Adam 1/800 
S?lvia Adam 1/800 
Claribel Adam 1/800 
Solomon Adam 1/800 
Lisa Kflmtaura 1/.800 
Philomena t\gir 1/800 
Roma Waqa 1/800 
Clarice Gadabu 1/800 



" 
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Menen 69 Aredeto Valentino'Adam , 1/400 
Kieren Adam 1/400 
Adam Adam, 1/:100 
Sylvia Adam 1/400 
Claribel Adam 1/400 
Solomon Adam 1/400 
Lisa Kamtaura 1/400 
Philomena Agir 1/400 
Roma Waqa 1/490 
Clarice Gadabu 1/400 

Menen 274 Atuwuro As for'portion No.69 c.l MellQn 
Menen 2!F Anubwiya -do-
Menen :,:108 Anubwiya -do--

Meneng 80 Aquang Valentino Adam 1/50 
Kieren Adam 1/50 
Adam Adam 1/50 
Sylvia Adam 1/50 
Claribel Adam 1/50 
Solomon Adam 1/50 
Lisa Kamtaura 1/50 
Philomena Agir 1/50 
Roma Waqa 1/50 
Clarice Gadabu 1/50 

Menen 341 Ibea Valentino Adam .1/2000 
Kieren Adam 1/2000 
Adam Adam 1/2000 
Sylvia Adam 1/2000 
Claribe 1 Adam 1/2000 
Solomon Adam 1/2000 
Lisa Kamtaura 1/2000 
Philomena Agir 1/2000 
Roma Waqa 1/2000 
Clarice Gadabu 1/2000 

Nibok 5 Anat Valentino Adam 1/135 
Kieren Adam 1/135 
Adam Adam 1/135 
Sylvia Adam 1/135 
Claribel Adam 1/135 
Solomon Adam 1/135 
Lisa Kamtaura 1/135 
Philomena Agir 1/135 
Roma Waqa 1/135 

Yaren 1 Eatetear Valentino Adam 1/162 
Kieren Adam 1/162 
Adam Adam 1062 
Syl vJa Ada!11 

~ 

loY +62 
Claribe'1: --Adam 1/162 
Solomon Adam If] 62 
Lisa Kamtaurn: 1/162 
Philomena Ag'ir 1/.l6~~ 
Ruma Waqa 1/162 

Yaren 375 f· G. W. S . L As for portion No.lp.1 Yaren 

NOTE: Those who disa,gree wit.h th(;~ distributi.on of thh~ est,ate mar 
appe..ll to the Sl1pre[TH,~' Court: Hpgistry wiLllin 21 days of the publicaUon 
of this Goverlltn0nt (iazette :~(ltice. 

i\KEllJlJ KEl'AE 
CHA I ru.IAN 

--. ,..:. .. 
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I 
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